Annual Report 2011
49

Weighted

Average

Eff ective

Interest Rate

Floating

Interest Rate

Fixed

Interest Rate

Within Year

Fixed

Interest Rate

1 to 5 years

Fixed

Interest Rate

Over 5 years

Non-Interest

Bearing

Total

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

2010 Consolidated Entity

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 3.67% 5,222,992 - - - 4,306 5,227,298

Receivables - - - - 825 825

Other current assets 0.13% - 35,164 - - 1,479,603 1,514,767

Total Financial Assets 5,222,992 35,164 - - 1,484,734 6,742,890

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables - - - - 1,244,417 1,244,417

Other financial liabilities - - - - - -

Total Financial Liabilities - - - - 1,244,417 1,244,417

There has been no change to the consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rate risk or the manner in which it manages and measures its risk in the current

year. An increase or decrease of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have the following increase/(decrease) effect on after tax loss and equity.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2010.

Consolidated Entity

2011 2010

$ $

+1% (100 basis points) 88,744 52,582

-1% (100 basis points) (88,744) (52,582)

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in fi nancial loss to the consolidated entity. The consolidated

entity has no signifi cant concentration of credit risk and it is not the Group’s policy to hedge credit risk.

The Group ensures that surplus cash is invested with fi nancial institutions of appropriate credit worthiness and limits the amount of credit exposure to any

one counter party.

There has been no significant change in the consolidated entity’s exposure to credit risk since the previous year. The carrying amount of the Group’s